# OP \$160.00 099270

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Karen Slimak	08/15/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Troy V Caver	
Street Address:	13524 Osprey's View	
City:	Woodbridge	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22191	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09927062
Patent Number:	6040057
Patent Number:	6146766
Patent Number:	6303234

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)218-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 218-2125

Email: kevin.oliveira@ofplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan D. Frieden

Address Line 1: Odin, Feldman & Pittleman, PC
Address Line 2: 9302 Lee Highway, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38407.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Oliveira

PATENT REEL: 019995 FRAME: 0515

500381709

Total Attachments: 1

source=Guaranty (Caver)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019995 FRAME: 0516

# **GUARANTY**

The undersigned, Karen Slimak, hereby unconditionally guarantees to Troy V. Caver, his successors and assigns, and to every subsequent holder of the Debenture, that all sums stated to be payable therein under the foregoing Debenture dated August 15, 2006, from Timber Treatment Technologies, LLC, in the principal amount of \$500,000.00, shall be promptly paid in full, whether at maturity, by acceleration or otherwise, and, in case of any extension of time of payment or renewal in whole or in part, all sums when due according to such extension or renewal. Further, she hereby agrees to comply with the convertibility option and to transfer her 4000 Membership Units to Troy V. Caver in accordance with the foregoing Debenture. This guaranty shall be secured by all the guarantor's assets excluding other patents, but including patents #6,040,057; #6,146,766; #6,303,234 and application 09/927,062; held by guarantor. Guarantor agrees to execute any and all instruments necessary to effectuate a security interest in her assets as described herein.

3

RECORDED: 10/23/2007

PATENT REEL: 019995 FRAME: 0517